A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO AWARD A 
CONTRACT FOR THE CORAL GABLES COUNTRY CLUB ENVIRONMENTAL 
REMEDIATION PROJECT TO CHEROKEE ENTERPRISES, INC. (CEI) 
PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND 
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 2009.06.04 IN THE AMOUNT OF 
$228,203.00 (TWO HUNDRED TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 
THREE DOLLARS). 

WHEREAS, on June 5, 2009 the Procurement Division of Finance formally advertised, 
issued and distributed the Coral Gables Country Club Environmental Remediation Request for 
Proposals (RFP) 2009.06.04; and 

WHEREAS, on June 9, 2009 a non-mandatory pre-proposal conference was held and